CRIGINAL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

MA EQUIPMENT LEASING I LLC and
MA 2365 NORTH HAMILTON ROAD

LLC, Case No. 12-1729

Plaintiffs-Appell
Antilis-Apperiecs, Appeal from the Franklin County Court

v. of Appeals, Tenth Appellate District

LYNN TILTON, PATRIARCH
PARTNERS MANAGEMENT GROUP,
LLC, PATRIARCH PARTNERS XIV,
LLC, LD INVESTMENTS, LLC, JOHN
HARRINGTON, ZOHAR II 2005-1,
LIMITED and JOHN DOE DEFENDANTS
1-10,

Court of Appeals Consolidated
Case Nos. 12AP-564 and 12AP-586
(C.P.C. No. 09CVH-08-12912)

Defendants-Appellants.

PLAINTIFFS-APPELLEES MA EQUIPMENT LEASING I LLC
AND MA 265 NORTH HAMILTON ROAD LLC’S
NOTICE RELATED TO SERVICE OF THEIR MOTION FOR EXPEDITED BRIEFING
AND CONSIDERATION FILED OCTOBER 18, 2012

Plaintiffs-Appellees MA Equipment Leasing I, LLC and MA 265 North Hamilton Road,
LLC (collectively, “Appellees”) hereby give notice that their Motion for Expedited Briefing and
Consideration (the “Motion”) was served on October 18, 2012 on Defendants-Appellants’
counsel via regular U.S. mail only. The Motion contained a typographical error indicating that
the Motion was also served via “the Court’s ECF service.” Appellees’ counsel alerted

Appellants’ counsel to this oversighf on October 19, 2012 and forward a courtesy copy of the
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Motion via email that same day.
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Respectfully submitted,

o =l

Marc J. Kessler (0059236)
John F. Marsh (0065345)
Phillip G. Eckenrode (0084187)
Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP

65 East State Street, Suite 1400
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Phone: 614-221-0240
Facsimile: 614-221-5909
mkessler@hahnlaw.com
jmarsh@hahnlaw.com
peckenrode@hahnlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellees MA
Equipment Leasing I LLC and MA4 265
North Hamilton Road LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was served upon the

following persons this 22nd day of October, 2012, via regular U.S. mail and email:

J. Kevin Cogan, Esq. David Elbaum, Esq.

Daniel N. Jabe, Esq. Hillary Richard, Esq.

Chad A. Readler, Esq. Brune and Richard LLP

Jones Day One Battery Park Plaza

325 JH McConnell Blvd., Suite 600 New York, New York 10004
P.O. Box 165017 delbaum@bruneandrichard.com
Columbus, Ohio 43216-5017 hrichard@bruneandrichard.com
jecogan@jonesday.com

djabe@jonesday.com

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellants

Oreof the Attorneym—/lppellees
MA Equipment Leasing I LLC and

MA 265 North Hamilton Road LLC
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